
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％
1 雨 7.3 0.70 185.7 7,220 7,220 21,718 33.2 11.1

2 雪一時雨 6.2 2.00 327.0 12,714 19,934 43,435 45.9 19.6

3 曇り 6.5 1.50 180.9 7,033 26,967 65,153 41.4 10.9

4 曇り 13.0 5.20 449.7 17,484 44,452 86,870 51.2 27.0

5 曇り 16.6 1.90 455.0 17,690 62,142 108,588 57.2 27.3

6 曇り 12.5 5.00 491.3 19,102 81,244 130,306 62.3 29.5

7 曇り 13.7 1.20 253.3 9,848 91,092 152,023 59.9 15.2

8 曇り 10.9 8.00 709.6 27,589 118,681 173,741 68.3 42.6

9 曇り 11.2 4.80 441.7 17,173 135,854 195,458 69.5 26.5

10 曇り 11.2 0.00 351.0 13,647 149,501 217,176 68.8 21.1

11 曇り 11.2 5.00 462.9 17,998 167,499 238,893 70.1 27.8

12 曇り 13.4 11.20 775.2 30,140 197,639 260,611 75.8 46.5

13 曇り 14.7 11.80 812.0 31,571 229,209 282,329 81.2 48.7

14 曇り 19.3 5.00 681.1 26,481 255,690 304,046 84.1 40.9

15 雨 12.7 1.70 278.2 10,816 266,507 325,764 81.8 16.7

16 曇り 16.1 10.00 608.8 23,670 290,177 347,481 83.5 36.5

17 曇り 22.2 11.70 816.3 31,738 321,915 369,199 87.2 49.0

18 曇り 21.6 10.80 828.0 32,193 354,107 390,917 90.6 49.7

19 曇り 13.5 2.50 411.1 15,984 370,091 412,634 89.7 24.7

20 曇り 13.8 11.30 893.6 34,743 404,834 434,352 93.2 53.6

21 曇り 21.1 2.30 507.8 19,743 424,577 456,069 93.1 30.5

22 曇り 17.0 10.80 756.0 29,393 453,971 477,787 95.0 45.4

23 曇り 25.8 11.80 833.9 32,422 486,393 499,505 97.4 50.0

24 曇り 25.4 0.30 464.9 18,075 504,468 521,222 96.8 27.9

25 曇り 17.9 0.00 112.1 4,358 508,826 542,940 93.7 6.7

26 雨 12.3 0.00 148.7 5,781 514,608 564,657 91.1 8.9

27 雨 9.7 0.10 266.6 10,365 524,973 586,375 89.5 16.0

28 曇り 14.0 11.40 749.5 29,141 554,114 608,093 91.1 45.0

29 曇り 19.5 11.60 888.1 34,529 588,643 629,810 93.5 53.3

30 曇り 17.8 0.00 285.3 11,092 599,736 651,528 92.1 17.1

℃ h 15425.3 599,736

14.9 5.32 514.2 19,991

4.69 558.6 21,718

月合計

¥925.5
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2019年4月
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